



## Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

### SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

#### (ALEXANDRIA REGIONAL OFFICE)

| Licensee   | Objections/Charges   | Administrative Law Judge | Attorneys/Representatives | Agents        | Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time<br><i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i> | Formal Hearing Date/Time         | Formal Hearing Location  |
|--|--|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|---|----------------------------------|--|
| <p>TBD ON WILSON LLC<br/><b>COCO BS</b><br/>2854 WILSON BLVD, STE# B<br/>ARLINGTON, VA 22201-3806</p> <p><b>MAILING ADDRESS:</b><br/>TBD ON WILSON LLC<br/><b>COCO BS</b><br/>213 N EDGEWOOD ST<br/>ARLINGTON, VA 22201</p> <p>License No.:<br/>013398970 – MIXED BEVERAGE<br/>RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013459776</p> | <p><i>On 01/12/2024 and 01/13/2024, the licensee purchased alcoholic beverages from the Board other than by cash, in that the licensee issued a check which was dishonored upon presentation to the bank, in violation of Sections 4.1-119 H., 4.1-202, 4.1-225(A)(7), and 4.1-225(A)(1) (b) of the Code of Virginia and 3VAC5-30-30. The licensee has one previous violation(s) of this charge.</i></p> | Justin Richardson        |                           | M. Jacobs, SA | March 22, 2024,<br>at 10:00 a.m.  | March 29, 2024,<br>at 10:00 a.m. | Alexandria Regional Office<br>6308 Grovedale Drive<br>Alexandria, Virginia<br>22310-2551 |



|   |   |                   |                     |                                  |                                  |   |  |
|---|---|-------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|
| <p>MI PUEBLO SPORTS BAR &amp; GRILL INC<br/><b>EL PALENQUE</b><br/>5863 COLUMBIA PIKE<br/>FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041</p> <p>License No.:<br/>752406 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES<br/>752406 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013463611</p>   | <p><b>1. On 02/07/24 at approximately 11:20 am, the licensee failed to have a designated manager present and in actual charge of the licensed business, in violation of Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 (A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-40(A).</b></p> <p><b>2. On 02/07/24, the licensee failed to keep complete, accurate and separate records at the place of business and available for inspection by special agents of the Board, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-204 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90 and 3 VAC 5-70-180.</b></p> | Justin Richardson | Maureen Mshar, Esq. | B. Worrell, SA<br>J. Gilliam, SA | March 22, 2024,<br>at 11:00 a.m. | <p><del>March 29, 2024,<br/>at 11:00 a.m.</del></p> <p><b>Continued to April 10, 2024<br/>at 10:00 a.m.</b></p> | Alexandria Regional Office<br>6308 Grovedale Drive<br>Alexandria, Virginia<br>22310-2551 |
| <p>MILAGROS GENERAL SERVICES INC<br/><b>LA MICHOCANA</b><br/>9919 WELLINGTON RD<br/>MANASSAS, VA 20110-5784</p> <p><b>MAILING ADDRESS:</b><br/>MILAGROS GENERAL SERVICES INC<br/><b>LA MICHOCANA</b><br/>8414 BRIARMONT LN<br/>MANASSAS, VA 20112</p> <p>License No.:<br/>752501 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013468245 and<br/>013468262</p> | <p><b>1. The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the period of March 2021 to February 2022, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D). The licensee has 0 previous violations of this charge. (Administrative Case No. 013468245)</b></p> <p><b>2. The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the</b></p>  | Justin Richardson |                     | J. Barker, SA<br>A. Toth, SA     | March 22, 2024,<br>at 1:00 p.m.  | March 29, 2024,<br>at 11:00 a.m.  | Alexandria Regional Office<br>6308 Grovedale Drive<br>Alexandria, Virginia<br>22310-2551 |

|   |   |                   |  |                |                                 |                                 |  |
|---|---|-------------------|--|----------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
|   | <i>period of March 2022 to February 2023 in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D). The licensee has no previous violations of this charge. (Administrative Case No. 013468262)</i>   |                   |  |                |                                 |                                 |  |
| <p>O MY COMPANY LLC<br/> <b>O MY HOT POT &amp; BAR</b><br/> 4230 ANNANDALE RD, STE# 110-120<br/> ANNANDALE, VA 22003</p> <p>License No.:<br/> 750236 – MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT</p> <p>Administrative Case No: 013464426</p> | <p><b>1. The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the year ending July 31, 2022, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D). The licensee has [0] previous violation(s) of this charge.</b></p> <p><b>2. The licensee failed to timely submit to the Board the annual review report for the year ending July 31, 2023, in violation of Sections 4.1-114, 4.1-202 and 4.1-225(A)(1)(b) of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-70-90(D). The licensee has [0] previous violation(s) of this charge.</b></p> | Justin Richardson |  | B. Worrell, SA | March 22, 2024,<br>at 2:00 p.m. | March 29, 2024,<br>at 2:00 p.m. | Alexandria Regional Office<br>6308 Grovedale Drive<br>Alexandria, Virginia<br>22310-2551 |